23.92
20.88

0
6.61
(24.94)
33.89

386.24

  Youd wink

“

. thew i e
S

6
5

i ent Oe te

‘
,

fNagar 7 g Chennai} =.)

s nals ntfs

3
2

be s y
ee _ yy MS *

130

Kamatajat Port Limited,
CIN: U43203TN1999GOI043 322
‘Jawahar Buildings”, 17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai 600 001.

Notes to Accounts for the year ended Match 31, 2021

Movement in plan asset

(Amount in Lakhs)

Fair value of plan assets at beginning of yeat

C.Y. ~ 346.74 303.93

PY. 252.60 221.27

Interest income

C.Y. 23.40 20.52

PY. 22.39 19.63

Employer contributions

CY.

PY. 79.34 64.04

Benefits paid

C.Y.

PY.

Re-measuretnents — Return on plan assets

C.Y. 0.87 0.76

P.Y. (0.99) (1.01) |
   Fair value of plan assets at end of year

C.Y. 371.01 325,20
   PY.   346.74 303.93

Amount Recognized in Statement of Profit and Loss

Current service cost

Past Service Cost — Plan Amendment

Curtailment cost/ (credit

Settlement cost/ (credit

Service Cost (A

Net Interest on Net Defined Benefit Liabili assets

Cost Rec ized in P&L {A+B

Amount in Lakhs

131

Kamarayat Port Limited,
CIN: U43203TN1999IG O104 3322
“Jawahar Buildings”, 17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai 600 001.
Notes to Accounts for the year ended March 31, 2021

Sensitivity Analysis

Amount in Lakhs as of March 31, 2021

Discount rate +1.00% 354.28 | 361.43
-1.00% 423,30 394.06

Salary growth rate +1.00%o 4271.83 396.31

-1.00% 352.96 359.05

Withdrawal rate +1.00% 391.00 378.35

-1.00% 380.88, 375.54

‘Amount in Lakhs as of March 31, 2020

Discount rate +1.00%

-1.00%

Salary growth rate +1.00%

-1.00%

Withdrawal rate +1.00%

Actuatial Assumption

Method used PY. PUC

CY. 6.82% 6.82%

Discount rate PY. 6.75% 6.75%

CY. 5% 5%

Rate of salary increase PY. 5% 5%

CY. 6.82% 6.82%

Rate of retutn of plan Asset PY. 6.75% 6.75%

Withdrawal Rate CY, 1% to 3% 1% to 3%

PY. 1% to 3% 1% to 3%

Retirement Age CY. 60 Years 60 Years

PY. 60 Years 60 Years

Average Future Service C.Y. 15.52 15.52

PY. 16.05 16.05

CY. TALM (2012-14)
RY. Table TALM (2012-14)

IALM (2006-08) Table
Table LALM (2006-08)

Table

Mortality rate

C.Y

Disability Rate Se a Laps ~ PY. No explicit loading | No explicit loading

=

Une te or
(oli t & 24

i. (is Street) a
WN age {2

Ss pocheATZ sy

EFAS   132

Kamarajar Port Limited,
CIN: U4 5207 TNT II9IGOIO4 3322
“Jawahar Buildings”, 17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai 600 001.

Notes to Accounts for the year ended March 31, 2021

Category of investment in Plan assets

00%

Insurance Policies

10. Disclosure in respect of Indian Accounting standard (Ind A5)-108: “Operating Segments”

The company primarily operates in one segment — Pott Services and there is no reportable

Geographical segment either.

The Company derives revenues from the following customers which accounts for 10 per cent or
more of Company’s revenues. In respect of the other customers, their individual share is less than

10% of the company's revenues

(Amount in Lakhs

TANGEDCO 10880.62 14990.94